MATHEWS SHEPHERD MCKAY

	Docket No.: 5376-102 US
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE Rev. 03-01) MB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark Patent and Trademark
084/REV03	PATENTS ONLY
Tab settings 🔶 🌪 🔻 🔍 🔍	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
	nd Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bradley BEACH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Janet BURPEE	Name: Flexible Stenting Solutions, LLC
	Address: P.O. Box 715
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)] Yes 🔀 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merg	er
_	
Other	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>07755</u>
Execution Date: October 13, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🛛 Yes 🖾 No
Patent Application No. Filing date 11/497,069 August 1, 200	B. Patent No.(s)
11/497,069 August 1, 200	6
11/497,069 August 1, 200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences	Additional numbers
11/497,069 August 1, 200	6 Additional numbers □ Yes 凶 No bondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
11/497,069 August 1, 200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq.	Additional numbers Yes X No pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
11/497,069 August 1, 200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Registration No. 34,586	Additional numbers Yes X No condence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to depesit personal
11/497,069 August 1, 200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Registration No. 34,586 Address: Mathews, Shepherd, McKay & Br	Additional numbers Yes X No condence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to depesit personal
11/497,069 August 1, 200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Registration No. 34,586	Additional numbers Yes X No condence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
11/497,069 August 1, 200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Registration No. 34,586 Address: Mathews, Shepherd, McKay & Br 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201	Additional numbers Yes X No bondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13.2166
11/497,069 August 1, 200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Registration No. 34,586 Address: Mathews, Shepherd, McKay & Br 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201	Additional numbers Yes X No bondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Xuneau, P.A. Xunthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: XV.: NJ
11/497,069 August 1, 200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Registration No. 34,586 Address: Mathews, Shepherd, McKay & Br 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201	Additional numbers Image: Yes is involved in the i
11/497,069 August 1, 200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Registration No. 34,586 Address: Mathews, Shepherd, McKay & Br 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201 City: Princeton State/Pro Country: USA	Additional numbers Yes X No bondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Xuneau, P.A. Xunthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: XV.: NJ
11/497,069 August 1, 200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Registration No. 34,586 Address: Mathews, Shepherd, McKay & Br 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201	Additional numbers Image: Yes is involved in the i
11/497,069 August 1, 200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences 6. Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Registration No. 34,586 Address: Mathews, Shepherd, McKay & Br 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201	Additional numbers Yes X No pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Image: NJ (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
11/497,069 August 1, 200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Registration No. 34,586 Address: Mathews, Shepherd, McKay & Br 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201	Additional numbers Yes X No bondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00 Imeau, P.A. Central Authorized - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: W.: NJ 13-2165 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop

700292252

REEL: 018403 FRAME: 0983

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bradley BEACH and Janet BURPEE as assignors have invented certain improvements in HELICAL STENT for which an application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 11/497,069 has been filed by them on August 1, 2006, and

WHEREAS, FLEXIBLE STENTING SOLUTIONS, LLC, located at P.O. Box 715, Oakhurst, NJ 07755 as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for a Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Bradley BEACH, Assignor

State of

SS:

County of Monuerth)

, 2006, before me personally appeared On this / 3th day of October Bradley BEACH, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



Notary Public

1 of 2

Vincent R. Cast tilano Notary Public of New Jer My Comm

PATENT REEL: 018403 FRAME: 0984

Janet HURPEE, Assignor

State of N(T)County of $M_{ONMOUTH}$, ss:

On this 13th day of <u>October</u>, 2006, before me personally appeared Janet BURPEE, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

astella. 1ñe . Notary Public

Vincent R, Castellano, Jr. Notary Public of New Jardey My Commission Expires _______



PATENT REEL: 018403 FRAME: 0985

PTC/SB/97 (08- Approved for use through 10/31/2002, OMB 0651-00 U.S. Patent and Trademurk Officiet U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMUR
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control numb
Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via
facsimile to 571 273 0140, the Assignment Division, United States
Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 2006.
10-6-125
Signature
Diane Dunn McKay, Esq.
Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must
identify each submitted paper.
Recordation Form Cover Sheet (one (1) sheet);
Assignment document (two (2) sheets); and Certificate of Transmission (one (1) sheet).
Contineate of Malasimission (one (1) shouly.
5376-102 US

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.03 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.